Western Ore. (1-3,0-0 Great Northwest) -vs- Sonoma St. (0-4,0-0 CCAA)

11/20/21 at The Wolves' Den, Rohnert Park, CA

Date: 11/20/21 Score By Period

Time: 4:00 PM

Attendance: 175
Site: The Wolves' Den, Rohnert Park, CA Sonoma St.

1 2 Total
Western Ore. 29 48 77
24 32 56

Western Ore. 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Cranston,Cameron * 31 9-13 5-8 3-4 4-1 5 0 3 2 0] 1 26
00 Clay,Yosani * 17 4-9 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 1 2 3 11
34  Morrill-Keeler,John * 21 3-5 1-1 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 2 1 1 9
12 Veliz,RJ * 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
02  Warmouth,Collin * 19 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
01 Price,Tyreek 23 2-7 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 8
03 Salinas,Antonio 17 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 1 0 1 8
10 Hughes,Daisone 16 2-6 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 0 6
21  Cobb,Elihu 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 2 0 4
22 Moore,Zach 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 Myers,Qiant 15 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-63 16-34 7-10 9-29 38 14 20 11 5 9 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30 30.00 % 5-14 35.71 % 6-6 100.00 %
Second Half 18-33 54.55 % 11-20 55.00 % 1-4 25.00 %
Total 27-63 429 % 16-34 47.1% 7-10 70.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 O
Sonoma St. 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Wells,Jaylen * 23 4-10 0-2 3-4 1-4 5 3 1 3 (0] o 11
13 Blakely,Preston * 18 3-6 1-3 0-1 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 7
32 Gilbert,Wesley * 15 14 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 (0] 0 2
05  Williams,Jacob * 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 (0] (0] 0 2
03  Smith,Michael * 19 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 5 0 1 0
21 Olsem,Kenny 18 4-5 0-1 5-5 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 13
33 Lillis,Jeremy 20 34 2-2 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 0 8
24  Klarman,Nick 26 2-8 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 5 1 1 4
02 Luong,Jackie 19 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 (0] 0 3
20 Montgomery,Jordan 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 &
11 Ramirez,Simon 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0] 0 3
01 Wallace,Damian 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  Usher,lsaiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-58 6-26 8-10 10-28 38 10 11 18 1 4 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27 33.33% 2-11 18.18 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 12-31 38.71 % 4-15 26.67 % 4-5 80.00 %
Total 21-58 36.2 % 6-26 23.1 % 8-10 80.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Western Ore. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.
MISS JUMPER by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN(in the paint) 19:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN
19:20 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,WESLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN 19:20

- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JACOB

19:09 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JACOB(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CRANSTON,CAMERON 18:54 2-2
ASSIST by CLAY,YOSANI ==

18:40 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD 3PTR by VELIZ,RJ 18:13 5-2 V3
ASSIST by CRANSTON,CAMERON ==
17:47 5-4 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BLAKELY,PRESTON
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by WARMOUTH,COLLIN 17:28
= REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,PRESTON

17:15 MISS LAYUP by BLAKELY,PRESTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN =
FOUL by CLAY,YOSANI 17:10
TURNOVER by CLAY,YOSANI 17:10

16:49 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VELIZ,RJ =
MISS JUMPER by CLAY,YOSANI 16:37

= REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,WESLEY

FOUL by CLAY,YOSANI 16:27

16:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACOB

16:27 SUB OUT by BLAKELY,PRESTON

16:27 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN

16:27 SUB IN by KLARMAN,NICK

16:23 5-6 H1 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL by WARMOUTH,COLLIN 16:23

16:23 5-7 H2 GOOD FT by WELLS,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by CLAY,YOSANI 16:07
SUB IN by PRICE, TYREEK 16:07
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE, TYREEK 15:59 8-7 V1
ASSIST by CRANSTON,CAMERON =

15:49 TURNOVER by SMITH,MICHAEL
STEAL by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN 15:49
TURNOVER by PRICE,TYREEK 15:45

15:45 STEAL by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN

15:30 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WARMOUTH,COLLIN =
MISS JUMPER by VELIZ,RI(in the paint) 15:12

== REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN
14:53 8-9 H1 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN

FOUL by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN 14:53

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:53
14:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHAEL
14:53 SUB OUT by GILBERT,WESLEY
14:53 SUB IN by LUONG,JACKIE
14:53 SUB IN by LILLIS,JEREMY

SUB OUT by VELIZ,RJ 14:53

SUB OUT by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN 14:53

SUB IN by SALINAS,ANTONIO 14:53

SUB IN by COBB,ELIHU 14:53

14:53 8-10 H2 GOOD FT by WELLS,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by CRANSTON,CAMERON 14:34 11-10 V1



ASSIST by SALINAS,ANTONIO --
14:11 11-13 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by KLARMAN,NICK

MISS JUMPER by WARMOUTH,COLLIN 13:44
= REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN
13:37 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by PRICE, TYREEK =
MISS JUMPER by COBB,ELIHU(in the paint) 13:22
= REBOUND DEF by KLARMAN,NICK
13:07 TURNOVER by KLARMAN,NICK
13:07 SUB OUT by WELLS,JAYLEN
13:07 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN
13:07 SUB IN by BLAKELY,PRESTON
13:07 SUB IN by OLSEM,KENNY
SUB OUT by WARMOUTH,COLLIN 13:07
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAISONE 13:07
MISS 3PTR by SALINAS,ANTONIO 12:40
REBOUND OFF by CRANSTON,CAMERON -
MISS 3PTR by PRICE, TYREEK 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,PRESTON
12:15 11-16 H5 GOOD 3PTR by LUONG,JACKIE
-- ASSIST by BLAKELY,PRESTON

TURNOVER by HUGHES,DAISONE 11:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
SUB OUT by CRANSTON,CAMERON 11:57
SUB IN by MOORE,ZACH 11:57

11:44 MISS 3PTR by BLAKELY,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by SALINAS,ANTONIO --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE, TYREEK 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:52 TURNOVER by KLARMAN,NICK
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,DAISONE(in the paint) 10:35
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by SALINAS,ANTONIO(in the paint) 10:30 13-16 H3

10:15 MISS 3PTR by LUONG,JACKIE

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSEM,KENNY
10:09 13-18 H5 GOOD LAYUP by OLSEM,KENNY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SALINAS,ANTONIO 09:46 16-18 H2
ASSIST by COBB,ELIHU --

09:35 MISS 3PTR by LUONG,JACKIE
BLOCK by COBB,ELIHU 09:35
REBOUND DEF by SALINAS,ANTONIO -
TURNOVER by HUGHES,DAISONE 09:28
09:28 SUB OUT by OLSEM,KENNY
09:28 SUB OUT by LILLIS,JEREMY
09:28 SUB IN by SMITH,MICHAEL
09:28 SUB IN by GILBERT,WESLEY
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAISONE 09:28
SUB IN by MYERS,QIANT 09:28
09:18 TURNOVER by SMITH,MICHAEL
STEAL by SALINAS,ANTONIO 09:18
09:15 FOUL by BLAKELY,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by PRICE, TYREEK 08:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by COBB,ELIHU(in the paint) 08:36
- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,WESLEY
08:21 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,WESLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by COBB,ELIHU 08:21
REBOUND DEF by SALINAS,ANTONIO =
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE, TYREEK 07:58 19-18 V1

ASSIST by MYERS,QIANT --
07:38 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,WESLEY



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SALINAS,ANTONIO

SUB OUT by COBB,ELIHU

SUB OUT by MOORE,ZACH

SUB IN by WARMOUTH,COLLIN

SUB IN by CRANSTON,CAMERON

SUB IN by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by PRICE, TYREEK

REBOUND OFF by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

FOUL by PRICE,TYREEK

REBOUND DEF by CRANSTON,CAMERON
GOOD FT by PRICE,TYREEK

GOOD FT by PRICE,TYREEK

SUB OUT by PRICE,TYREEK
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAISONE

TURNOVER by CRANSTON,CAMERON
FOUL by HUGHES,DAISONE
MISS 3PTR by WARMOUTH,COLLIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WARMOUTH,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN(in the paint)
STEAL by MYERS,QIANT

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,DAISONE

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,QIANT
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,DAISONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

19-20

20-20
21-20

21-22

23-22

H1

Vi

H1

Vi

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by SMITH,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by LUONG,JACKIE

SUB OUT by BLAKELY,PRESTON
SUB OUT by KLARMAN,NICK

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACOB

SUB IN by WELLS,JAYLEN

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,WESLEY

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by WELLS,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS FT by WELLS,JAYLEN

FOUL by WELLS,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,WESLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JACOB

TURNOVER by GILBERT,WESLEY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by GILBERT,WESLEY

SUB IN by LUONG,JACKIE

SUB IN by LILLIS,JEREMY

TURNOVER by WELLS,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACOB

SUB IN by KLARMAN,NICK

TURNOVER by WELLS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by LUONG,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by LILLIS,JEREMY
MISS LAYUP by KLARMAN,NICK(in the paint)

FOUL by WELLS,JAYLEN



SUB OUT by MYERS,QIANT

SUB IN by SALINAS,ANTONIO
GOOD FT by CRANSTON,CAMERON
GOOD FT by CRANSTON,CAMERON

GOOD FT by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN
GOOD FT by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

SUB OUT by WARMOUTH,COLLIN
SUB IN by PRICE, TYREEK
TURNOVER by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN
SUB IN by COBB,ELIHU
MISS 3PTR by CRANSTON,CAMERON

FOUL by HUGHES,DAISONE

SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAISONE
SUB IN by VELIZ,RJ

GOOD JUMPER by CRANSTON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SALINAS,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by CRANSTON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by COBB,ELIHU
MISS LAYUP by PRICE, TYREEK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PRICE,TYREEK

SUB OUT by SALINAS,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by COBB,ELIHU

SUB IN by CLAY,YOSANI

SUB IN by WARMOUTH,COLLIN
SUB IN by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

VISITORS: Western Ore.

24-22
25-22

26-22
27-22

27-23
27-24
29-24

V2
V3

V 4
V5

V 4
V3
V5

SUB OUT by WELLS,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN
SUB IN by BLAKELY,PRESTON

SUB IN by OLSEM,KENNY

TURNOVER by BLAKELY,PRESTON
FOUL by LILLIS,JEREMY

TURNOVER by LILLIS,JEREMY

STEAL by KLARMAN,NICK
MISS 3PTR by LUONG,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by OLSEM,KENNY

SUB OUT by LUONG,JACKIE

SUB OUT by BLAKELY,PRESTON
SUB IN by SMITH,MICHAEL

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN

GOOD FT by OLSEM,KENNY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by OLSEM,KENNY (fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by KLARMAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by LILLIS,JEREMY
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN
SUB OUT by OLSEM,KENNY

SUB OUT by KLARMAN,NICK

SUB OUT by LILLIS,JEREMY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACOB

SUB IN by BLAKELY,PRESTON

SUB IN by WELLS,JAYLEN

SUB IN by GILBERT,WESLEY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time

Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sonoma St.

19:58

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MICHAEL



REBOUND DEF by VELIZ,RJ

GOOD LAYUP by CRANSTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

ASSIST by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

FOUL by WARMOUTH,COLLIN
TURNOVER by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by WARMOUTH,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,YOSANI

GOOD LAYUP by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLAY,YOSANI
FOUL by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by WARMOUTH,COLLIN
GOOD 3PTR by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN
ASSIST by CRANSTON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by WARMOUTH,COLLIN
REBOUND OFF by CLAY,YOSANI

MISS 3PTR by CRANSTON,CAMERON

STEAL by CRANSTON,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,YOSANI
REBOUND OFF by CRANSTON,CAMERON

MISS FT by CRANSTON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CRANSTON,CAMERON
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VELIZ,RJ

GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,YOSANI
ASSIST by VELIZ,RJ

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,YOSANI

SUB OUT by WARMOUTH,COLLIN
SUB OUT by VELIZ,RJ

SUB OUT by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN
SUB IN by PRICE, TYREEK

SUB IN by SALINAS,ANTONIO

SUB IN by COBB,ELIHU

GOOD 3PTR by SALINAS,ANTONIO
ASSIST by PRICE, TYREEK

19:38
19:21
19:21
19:16
18:50
18:34

18:27

18:19

17:50
17:35
17:19

17:09
16:55
16:55
16:55
16:55
16:55
16:51

16:41

16:37
16:31
16:31
16:21
16:21
16:14
16:09
16:09
16:09
16:09
16:09
16:09
15:40
15:23
15:06

14:53
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:45

31-24

31-26

31-27

33-27

36-27

37-27

37-29

37-31
40-31

V7

V5

V 4

V 6

V9

V 10

V 8

V 6
V9

14:38 43-31 V12

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WELLS,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,PRESTON
MISS 3PTR by BLAKELY,PRESTON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACOB

SUB OUT by GILBERT,WESLEY

SUB IN by KLARMAN,NICK

SUB IN by LILLIS,JEREMY

MISS LAYUP by LILLIS,JEREMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLAKELY,PRESTON
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN
TURNOVER by KLARMAN,NICK

FOUL by WELLS,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KLARMAN,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LILLIS,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by LILLIS,JEREMY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WELLS,JAYLEN
SUB IN by OLSEM,KENNY



14:24 TURNOVER by LILLIS,JEREMY

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,YOSANI 14:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LILLIS,JEREMY
13:54 MISS 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by LILLIS,JEREMY
13:40 TURNOVER by SMITH,MICHAEL
STEAL by CLAY,YOSANI 13:40
MISS 3PTR by SALINAS,ANTONIO 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KLARMAN,NICK
13:07 43-33 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KLARMAN,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LILLIS,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,YOSANI 12:50
REBOUND OFF by CRANSTON,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by CRANSTON,CAMERON 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MICHAEL
12:32 TURNOVER by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN
STEAL by PRICE,TYREEK 12:32
GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,YOSANI(fastbreak) 12:26 46-33 V 13

ASSIST by SALINAS,ANTONIO --
12:09 46-35 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by OLSEM,KENNY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CRANSTON,CAMERON 11:45
11:45 STEAL by SMITH,MICHAEL
11:40 TURNOVER by SMITH,MICHAEL

STEAL by CLAY,YOSANI 11:40

GOOD 3PTR by CRANSTON,CAMERON ((fastbreak) 11:32 49-35 V 14

ASSIST by CLAY,YOSANI --
11:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHAEL
11:28 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JORDAN
11:28 SUB OUT by KLARMAN,NICK
11:28 SUB OUT by LILLIS,JEREMY
11:28 SUB IN by WALLACE,DAMIAN
11:28 SUB IN by LUONG,JACKIE
11:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACOB
11:28 SUB IN by GILBERT,WESLEY

SUB OUT by CLAY,YOSANI 11:28

SUB OUT by CRANSTON,CAMERON 11:28

SUB IN by HUGHES,DAISONE 11:28

SUB IN by MOORE,ZACH 11:28
11:07 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by SALINAS,ANTONIO --
GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,DAISONE (fastbreak) 10:59 52-35 V17
ASSIST by PRICE, TYREEK --

10:45 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by COBB,ELIHU --
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,ELIHU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:38 54-35 V 19
ASSIST by SALINAS,ANTONIO --
FOUL by HUGHES,DAISONE 10:17
10:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACOB
10:17 SUB IN by WELLS,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by SALINAS,ANTONIO 10:17
SUB IN by MYERS,QIANT 10:17
10:12 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by COBB,ELIHU --
10:04 FOUL by LUONG,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by COBB,ELIHU(in the paint) 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,WESLEY
FOUL by COBB,ELIHU 09:34
09:34 54-36 V 18 GOOD FT by OLSEM,KENNY
09:34 54-37 V 17 GOOD FT by OLSEM,KENNY
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,ELIHU(in the paint) 09:18 56-37 V 19
ASSIST by HUGHES,DAISONE --



FOUL by MYERS,QIANT 09:07

08:50 TURNOVER by WELLS,JAYLEN
08:31 FOUL by GILBERT,WESLEY
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ZACH(in the paint) 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,WESLEY
08:18 56-39 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by OLSEM,KENNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by MOORE,ZACH 08:18

08:18 SUB OUT by GILBERT,WESLEY

08:18 SUB IN by KLARMAN,NICK
SUB OUT by HUGHES,DAISONE 08:18
SUB OUT by COBB,ELIHU 08:18
SUB OUT by MOORE,ZACH 08:18
SUB IN by CLAY,YOSANI 08:18
SUB IN by CRANSTON,CAMERON 08:18
SUB IN by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN 08:18

08:18 56-40 V 16 GOOD FT by OLSEM,KENNY (fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,YOSANI 07:49 58-40 V18

07:40 MISS 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK

= REBOUND OFF by LUONG,JACKIE

07:35 MISS LAYUP by LUONG,JACKIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by CLAY,YOSANI 07:35
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:22 TURNOVER by KLARMAN,NICK
STEAL by CLAY,YOSANI 07:22
GOOD 3PTR by CRANSTON,CAMERON 07:07 61-40 V21
ASSIST by MYERS,QIANT -

06:56 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,DAMIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by CLAY,YOSANI 06:56
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN =
GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,YOSANI(fastbreak) 06:48 64-40 V 24

06:26 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,YOSANI -
GOOD JUMPER by CRANSTON,CAMERON(in the paint) 06:07 66-40 V 26

05:48 MISS 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,QIANT =
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,YOSANI 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,JAYLEN
05:32 66-42 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by OLSEM,KENNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELLS,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by CRANSTON,CAMERON 05:15 69-42 V27
ASSIST by MYERS,QIANT --
04:58 MISS JUMPER by WELLS,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSEM,KENNY
04:45 MISS JUMPER by LUONG,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN --
GOOD 3PTR by CRANSTON,CAMERON 04:21 72-42 V 30
ASSIST by MYERS,QIANT --

04:08 MISS 3PTR by OLSEM,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,QIANT --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
03:55 SUB OUT by WALLACE,DAMIAN
03:55 SUB OUT by LUONG,JACKIE
03:55 SUB OUT by WELLS,JAYLEN
03:55 SUB OUT by OLSEM,KENNY
03:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACOB
03:55 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,SIMON
03:55 SUB IN by BLAKELY,PRESTON
03:55 SUB IN by LILLIS,JEREMY

SUB OUT by CLAY,YOSANI 03:55

SUB OUT by PRICE,TYREEK 03:55

SUB OUT by MORRILL-KEELER,JOHN 03:55

SUB IN by HUGHES,DAISONE 03:55



SUB IN by COBB,ELIHU
SUB IN by MOORE,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ZACH

STEAL by MOORE,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,DAISONE
ASSIST by COBB,ELIHU

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,DAISONE
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,DAISONE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CRANSTON,CAMERON

MISS FT by MYERS,QIANT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CRANSTON,CAMERON
SUB IN by WARMOUTH,COLLIN
MISS FT by MYERS,QIANT

FOUL by COBB,ELIHU

SUB OUT by MYERS,QIANT

SUB IN by SALINAS,ANTONIO

TURNOVER by SALINAS,ANTONIO

TURNOVER by HUGHES,DAISONE

03:55
03:55
03:46
03:30
03:30
03:25
03:06

02:49

02:33

02:15

02:02

01:52
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32

01:23
01:04
01:04
00:53
00:33

74-42
74-45

74-48

77-48

77-51

77-53

V 32
V 29

V 26

V 29

V 26

V 24

00:23 77-56 V21

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,SIMON
TURNOVER by KLARMAN,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,SIMON
ASSIST by KLARMAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by LILLIS,JEREMY

GOOD 3PTR by BLAKELY,PRESTON
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by KLARMAN,NICK

FOUL by LILLIS,JEREMY

SUB OUT by KLARMAN,NICK
SUB IN by USHER, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,PRESTON

MISS FT by BLAKELY,PRESTON(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by LILLIS,JEREMY

GOOD 3PTR by LILLIS,JEREMY

ASSIST by USHER,ISAIAH

STEAL by BLAKELY,PRESTON
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,PRESTON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LILLIS,JEREMY
ASSIST by BLAKELY,PRESTON



